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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL ACTS

STATE OF MAINE,

SERPBBHRECE LBCGESLATLTHRIB,

At its Session, held in January, 1836.

Pudlisher agueeably to the Resolbe of FPuwe 28, 1820,

AUGUSTA:




. MUSKONGUS GRANITE COMPANY, 215

r

Sker. 8. Beit further enacted, That the whole property Number of
of said Corporation shall be divided into such number of
shares as the Corporation shall hereafter direct; and said
shares shall be considered inall respects as personal estate;
and the said Corporation shall have power from time to Powers, &e.
time, to assess upon each of said shares such.sums of
money as may be deemed necessary for the purposes of
said Corporation; arid for the payment of any such assess-
ments the said Corporation shall have power, after notice
given, pursuant to their by-laws in that bebalf, to sell and
dispose of the shares of delinquent proprietors, in such
time and manner as the Corporation shall determine; and
in case of any sale of such shares aforesaid, a deed. or
deeds duly executed and acknowledged by any person
authorized by said Corporation, and recorded in their
records, shall be as effectnal to convey such delinquent
proprietor’s estate and interest in such shares, as if such
deed had been made and executed by such proprietor
himself. ‘

Sger. 4. Beit further enccted, That any two of . the

. . . Mauner of eall-

persons named in this Act may call the first meeting of ing fust meeting.
said Corporation by giving notice in writing of the time
and place thereof seven days at least previous to the time
appointed for such meeting; and at said meeting or any
other legal meeting, said Corporation may agree.on the
mode of calling and warning their annual and other
meetings.

Chapter 165.

AN ACT to incorporaté the Muskongus Granite Company.
‘Approved March 28, 1836.

Sect. 1. Be it enacled by the Senate und House of Repre-
sentatives, in Legislalure assembled, That Robert H. Gardiner wmonm ' ™

Jun., Charles Tarbell, Henry Richards, their associates,
successors and assigns be and they hereby are created a
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Corporate name.

Powers, &e.

Mny hold estate
to the amount ol
$100,000.

Manner of calling
Hrst meeting.

Names of Corpo-
roators,

Corporate name,

=

EROSOPHIAN ADELPHI OF WATERVILLE COLLEGE,

Corporation by the name of the Muskongus Granite Com-
pany, for the purpose of quarrying, manufacturing and
wortking Granite, on their own land in the Town of Bre-
men, and of vending, transporting and dealing in the same,
and also of engaging in such other branches of business
as may be necessarily connected therewith, and for these
purposes shall have all the powers and privileges, and be
subject to all the duties and requirements. expressed in an
Act defining the general powers and duties of Manufactur-
ing Corporations, passed the eighth day of March in the
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty
one, and also’an Act concerning Corporations, passed the
sixteenth day of Febroary in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and thirty six.

Secr. 2. Be it further enacted, That said Company may
take, hold and manage any real estate to an amount not
exceeding one hundred thousand dollars, and any personal
estate to an amount not exceedmg two hundred thousand
dollars.

Sect. 8. Be it further enacted, That said Robert H.
Gardiner Junr., may call the first meeting of said Corpora-
tion, by giving to each member thereof, or leaving at his
usual place of abode, written notice of the time and place
of holding the same, fourteen days at least grior to the
time appointed for holding said meeting,.

Chapter 160.
AN ACT to incorporate the Erosophian Adelphi of Waterville College.
Appfoved March 28, 1836.

Sect. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre-
sentatives in Legislature assembled, That Joseph Russell Jr.,
Oliver G. Fessenden, Smith B. Goodenow, B. F. Butler,
Nathan W. Oliver, their associates and successors, be, and
they hereby are, incorporated into a hody politic- by the
name of the Erosophian Adelphi of Waterville College;



